



News Release

.....

GBQ Celebrates Recognition For Best Workplace Culture In Ohio

Columbus, OH, May 31, 2023: GBQ is proud to announce it has earned the recognition of being named an *Ohio Business* magazine <u>Best Workplace in Ohio</u> for the eighth consecutive year.

Since 2016, *Ohio Business* has published annual rankings of companies designed to showcase the best workplaces in the state. Honorees are recognized by a select committee of experts after evaluating criteria including employee engagement, benefits structure, and commitment to the betterment of employees and the communities in which the companies reside. This year, 67 businesses and organizations were selected, demonstrating what makes the state a great place to work.

Managing Director <u>Darci Congrove</u> shared, "While our firm has changed in size and scope, what has not changed is our culture and the way we care for our team members. We put people first and strive to make GBQ a fun place to work, offering career advancement and lifelong learning opportunities. Together, our efforts contribute to the culture that sets GBQ apart."

GBQ is the proud recipient of several <u>accolades</u> recognizing our commitment to empowering growth, including: IPA Best of the Best Firm; IPA Top 100 Firm; *Ohio Business* magazine Ohio Success Award; *Columbus CEO* magazine Best Accounting Firm; Better Business Bureau Torch Award for Ethics; *Cincy Magazine* Best in Cincy Business; *Columbus Business First* Best Places to Work; *Cincinnati Business Courier* Best Places to Work; and *The Blade* Top Workplaces.

The list of Best Workplaces in Ohio was revealed in the latest issue of *Ohio Business* magazine. <u>Click here</u> to view the list of featured companies in its entirety.

About GBQ

At GBQ, our purpose is clear: we <u>empower growth</u>; growth of our people, our communities and our clients' businesses. A top tax, accounting and consulting firm for 70 years, we're driven by the outcomes that we know can change the lives of those we work with and for. We've learned that *this* is what matters most to our stakeholders. It is this purpose that drives and inspires us every day. It's why we exist.

Visit GBQ online at <u>www.gbq.com</u>, become a fan on <u>Facebook</u> or follow us on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

Media Contact: Katherine Koon